

Mat Suit. No. 162 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-00001388-2025

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.03

07.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and SR.

Petitioner is present through Ld.advocate.

Petitioner files postal receipt and track report. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix-01.11.2025 for SR of respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum