

Mat Suit 162 of 2025
CNR No. WBBB01-001388-2005

Present: **Md. Ehteshamuddin**(JO Code WB00962)
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri.
(In-Charge)

Order No.09
09.03.2026

Received a copy of order passed in CO No.2792 of 2025, dated.11.02.2026, Item No.25, Court No.30 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide Memo No. 1162-D, Dated. 26.02.2026.

On hearing the learned counsels for both parties and on perusal of the materials on record, the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has been pleased to direct that the Matrimonial Suit No.162 of 2025 be withdrawn from the Court of Learned District Judge, Suri, Birbhum and be transferred to the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman.

Let a letter of request be written to the Ld. District Judge, Birbhum with a prayer to transmit the case record of the instant case to the transferee Court as per order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

The parties are directed to appear before the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman on **23.03.2026.**

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
(In- Charge)